
Fältserien Stockholm 2016
Totalresultat Slutgiltigt

Vapengrupp A Klass 1

  Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 Total 1 2 3 4 Poäng

1 Niklas Dabrowski Gripen PK 67 69 69 68 206 26 34 11 31 76

2 Mikael Gunnarsson Gripen PK   70 63 62 195   22 24 37 83

3 Jonny Gustafsson Roslagens Pistolskyttar 65 59 65 58 189 19 15 16 22 50

4 Jonas Nilsson Pk Haningeskyttar 62 30 66 54 182 22 6 19 19 60

5 Olle Hällström Gripen PK 52 63 65   180 14 29 16   59

6 Arman Dadman Hornsbergs PSK 62 46 67   175 21 21 12   54

7 Mikael Grip Gripen PK 48 58 67   173 14 5 12   31

8 Stefan Söderberg Gustavsbergs PSK 39 33 61 59 159 13 19 17 43 73

9 Izabell Sjödin Gävle PSK 48 54 47   149 32 11 7   50

10 Michael Holm Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 42 26 51 48 141 7 0 5 17 29

11 Kim Nelisse Håtuna Pistol­ Och Ssk 37 31 45   113 3 7 7   17

12 Kandra Dahlgren Gripen PK 41 37   34 112 19 2   5 26

13 Daniel Schytte Gripen PK 44 54     98 13 27     40

14 Niklas Dahlgren Gripen PK 34 46     80 11 14     25

15 Jens Fjelkestam Täby SKF   67     67   22     22

16 Petter Kjöllerström Fridhemsplan PSK 39 26     65 14 8     22

17 Stefan Brodin Rosersbergs PK     63   63     13   13

18 Max Eloranta Bromma PSK 59       59 22       22

19 Jerry Vesterlund Roslagens Pistolskyttar     58   58     5   5

20 Jörgen Holmlund Skarp 7 PSK 49     8 57 14     8 22

21 Mikael Stefansson Katarina PSF     57   57     8   8

22 Christoffer Olsson Bromma PSK 56       56 6       6

23 Mikael Palmgren Rosersbergs PK     53   53     15   15

24 Michael Kåsjö Täby SF, P­Sekt.   51     51   5     5

25 Richard Nilsson Gripen PK 36 11     47 15 2     17

26 Jörgen Domeier Roslagens Pistolskyttar     47   47     9   9

27 Marcus Keife Österåkers Skyttecenter 47       47 7       7

28 Richard Walén Atlas Copco PSK     43   43     8   8

29 Milos Hall Radjkovic Gripen PK 30       30 12       12

30 Johan Stark Roslagens Pistolskyttar   23     23   12     12

31 Jonas Olsson Bromma PSK 15       15 0       0

Vapengrupp A Klass 2

  Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 Total 1 2 3 4 Poäng

1 Dick Sjölund Gustavsbergs PSK 69 70 69 65 208 34 36 26 23 96

2 Zuher Benjamin Eniwa Katarina PSF 69 63 69 65 203 19 17 21 34 74

3 Jörgen Lindqvist Gustavsbergs PSK 58 57 53 62 177 28 24 7 26 78

4 Anders Staaf Pk Ena   66 52 54 172   20 13 37 70

5 Daniel Eliasson Alfa Laval PSK   62 62 46 170   21 12 14 47

6 Björn Rosberg Stockholms Amatörf, Pistolsekt 50 52 58 42 160 21 21 11 25 53

7 Niklas Engdahl Hornsbergs PSK 52 37 54   143 16 15 9   40



8 Patrick Johansson Pk Ena   36 49 45 130   13 9 25 47

9 Christian Westerberg Upplands Väsby PSK   64 66   130   29 18   47

10 Frallan Ekengård Gripen PK   63   64 127   9   34 43

11 Fadi Goria Ballongbergets skytteförening 62     62 124 32     25 57

12 Fredrik Janzon Gustavsbergs PSK 41 43 38 40 124 6 14 6 11 31

13 Karlo Grbin Fridhemsplan PSK 63 55     118 31 26     57

14 Robert Franzén Ballongbergets skytteförening 55 63     118 15 29     44

15 Christoffer Molén Roslagens Pistolskyttar 56   59   115 25   11   36

16 Håkan Lantz Täby SF, P­Sekt.   42 51   93   0 13   13

17 Nicholas Hellström Fridhemsplan PSK   37 49   86   10 40   50

18 Samuel Reyes Roslagens Pistolskyttar 40     44 84 14     21 35

19 Vladimir Steiner Ballongbergets skytteförening       72 72       34 34

20 Nordgren Tomas Roslagens Pistolskyttar     71   71     26   26

21 Anders Hansson Gripen PK   67     67   19     19

22 Mikael Karlsson Upplands Väsby PSK   66     66   27     27

23 Thomas Edengren Skarp 7 PSK 65       65 26       26

24 Vincent Hörnsten Gripen PK 63       63 26       26

25 Pålsson Björn Roslagens Pistolskyttar     63   63     15   15

26 Andersson Gert­Ove Lv 3 SF     62   62     13   13

27 Kenneth Petersson Lövsta Skf     60   60     16   16

28 Grahn Jimmy Lv 3 SF     59   59     2   2

29 Fredrik Johansson Roslagens Pistolskyttar     58   58     19   19

30 Pierre Lazzarin Roslagens Pistolskyttar     57   57     21   21

31 Karl Benisch Bromma PSK   56     56   8     8

32 Dennis Eriksson Salems PK 54       54 10       10

33 Martin Jinnestrand Västerås Pistolskyttar   53     53   17     17

34 Cornelia Skog Handens PSK 35 17     52 7 2     9

35 Göran Wagner Össeby Pistolkamrater   51     51   13     13

36 Joakim Ekman Roslagens Pistolskyttar     51   51     3   3

37 Johnny Lund Skarp 7 PSK   50     50   16     16

38 Nils­Anders Ekberg SAPK     50   50     7   7

39 Adam Ström Handens PSK   49     49   21     21

40 Ian Netz Gripen PK   48     48   17     17

41 Dusan Vujanic Rosersbergs PK   45     45   25     25

42 Michael Nilsson Salems PK   45     45   15     15

43 Nikola Bokan Upplands Väsby PSK   40     40   16     16

44 Martin Bäckström Handens PSK     38   38     2   2

45 Richard Sideryd Handens PSK   36     36   7     7

46 Tomas Gustavsson Ballongbergets skytteförening       33 33       11 11

47 Alex Fraga Salems PK 32       32 0       0

48 Natalie Dawod Ballongbergets skytteförening 30       30 5       5

49 Mikael Lindberg Handens PSK   27     27   14     14

50 Gunnar Widforss Österåkers Skyttecenter       20 20       4 4

51 Magnus Göransson Atlas Copco PSK 17       17 7       7

52 Andreas Johansson Roslagens Pistolskyttar     8   8     0   0

Vapengrupp A Klass 3

  Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 Total 1 2 3 4 Poäng



1 Torbjörn Hamrén Lövsta Skf   74 71 75 220   54 24 46 124

2 Björn Segendorff Salems PK 69 75 75   219 40 50 32   122

3 Jan Arnström Roslagens Pistolskyttar 73 66 70 74 217 45 34 23 47 115

4 Daniel Kron Gripen PK 72 70 74 67 216 50 50 22 42 122

5 Henrik Otterbeck Atlas Copco PSK 72 72 72   216 30 37 25   92

6 Daniel Hoffman Lidingö SSK 73 72 71   216 28 33 28   89

7 Per Bjurneliuz Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 75 71 63 70 216 31 29 9 27 87

8 Mattias Bergman Ekens PSF 73 70 71 71 215 45 30 34 45 124

9 Einar Carlsson Gustavsbergs PSK 66 72 73 70 215 33 32 26 32 90

10 Peter Carlsson Lövsta Skf 70 73 70 72 215 20 26 23 30 76

11 Thomas Erlansson Salems PK 71 70 71   212 21 44 14   79

12 Mattias Sand Atlas Copco PSK 70 68 72   210 41 43 21   105

13 Patrik Manlig Gävle PSK 73 68 68   209 40 30 18   88

14 Magnus Blix Lövsta Skf 65 58 72 70 207 29 30 26 44 99

15 Torbjörn Lindström Roslagens Pistolskyttar 67 72 67   206 37 38 36   111

16 Anders Räms Gripen PK 58 63 70 71 204 20 24 15 25 64

17 Peter Siegel Katarina PSF 67 66 70   203 36 24 20   80

18 Gary Nelson Östhammars PK 67 63 70   200 23 19 20   62

19 Anna Törnqvist Lövsta Skf 59 63 70 66 199 17 22 14 24 60

20 Kenneth Järf Håtuna Pistol­ Och Ssk   66 68 64 198   34 13 31 78

21 Anders Eklund Lövsta Skf 60 64 72   196 35 27 29   91

22 Anders Sälgblad Lövsta Skf 63 62 60 71 196 23 8 9 25 56

23 Sven Andersson Lövsta Skf 70 69   57 196 20 23   9 52

24 Mats Lodén Össeby PSK 57 70 64   191 20 21 8   49

25 Mats Bjärnander Stockholms Amatörf, Pistolsekt 49 55 62 65 182 19 22 12 25 59

26 Robert Johansson Atlas Copco PSK   75 73   148   56 27   83

27 Kevork Normanian Ballongbergets skytteförening 70     74 144 31     42 73

28 Henrik Ryhle Lidingö SSK 72 70     142 37 26     63

29 Håkan Björn Lövsta Skf 64 68     132 15 22     37

30 Christoffer Malmström Ekens PSF 70     60 130 19     33 52

31 William Ekekrantz Lunda Skf Pistolsektionen 69 61     130 29 22     51

32 Svensson Daniel Rosersbergs PK 65 64     129 31 33     64

33 Kenneth Garp Bromma PSK     65 62 127     32 12 44

34 Mikael Öberg Pk Ena   57 61   118   15 6   21

35 Willy Heyman Gripen PK   50   67 117   7   17 24

36 Kjell Eriksson Ballongbergets skytteförening 57 60     117 10 12     22

37 Marjan Angelovski Lövsta Skf 41     49 90 6     13 19

38 Tomas Ljung Atlas Copco PSK 49 39     88 16 14     30

39 Curt Johansson Hallstaviks PSK     75   75     37   37

40 Roger Björkman Råsbo PSK     74   74     33   33

41 Thomas Karlsson Salems PK     74   74     29   29

42 Peter Cederlöf Salems PK   72     72   53     53

43 Magnus Malmlund Lidingö SSK   72     72   40     40

44 Liselott Såmark Stockholmspolisens SF       72 72       29 29

45 Thomas Herkevall Salems PK     72   72     27   27

46 Anna Karlsson Salems PK     71   71     32   32

47 Staffan Lundholm Bromma PSK     71   71     15   15

48 Gustavsson Jörgen Roslagens Pistolskyttar     70   70     27   27

49 Carl Sundell Atlas Copco PSK   69     69   34     34



50 Henrik Skoglund Sandvikens PSK     68   68     10   10

51 Michael Stigstedt Lunda Skf Pistolsektionen   67     67   44     44

52 Jonas Hübner Salems PK 65       65 26       26

53 Johan Backe Atlas Copco PSK     65   65     25   25

54 Johan Otterbeck Atlas Copco PSK 64       64 30       30

55 Björn Holm Upplands Väsby PSK   64     64   20     20

56 Bengt Svensson Sandvikens PSK     64   64     18   18

57 Robert Tennisberg Rosersbergs PK   63     63   24     24

58 Björn Hellström Stockholmspolisens SF 63       63 19       19

59 Jan­Erik Buckard Rosersbergs PK   63     63   19     19

60 Robin Sortebech Lunda Skf Pistolsektionen 62       62 23       23

61 Caroline Landhage Smedsbo PK Västerås     62   62     6   6

62 Gustav Dahlin Gripen PK   59     59   16     16

63 Mikael Joelsson Atlas Copco PSK   58     58   24     24

64 Jan Eng Pk Svea Ing 1   58     58   13     13

65 Juan Serrano Fridhemsplan PSK   55     55   20     20

66 Magnus Erixon Lövsta Skf   55     55   8     8

67 Bergström Bo Conny Lövsta Skf   51     51   21     21

68 Stig Nyberg Katarina PSF 48       48 15       15

69 Anders Lewin Handens PSK   45     45   12     12

70 Mathias Kunto Handens PSK   44     44   3     3

71 Jörgen Ömalm Tyresö SF   42     42   23     23

72 Tommy Schill Upplands Väsby PSK   40     40   4     4

73 Dario Di Leo Tyresö SF 35       35 9       9

74 Mikael Beckman Upplands Väsby PSK   17     17   3     3

Vapengrupp B Klass 1

  Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 Total 1 2 3 4 Poäng

1 Darvish Goude Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar   67 70 49 186   28 29 22 79

2 Daniel Schytte Gripen PK   57     57   19     19

3 Richard Nilsson Gripen PK   44     44   14     14

4 Kandra Dahlgren Gripen PK   38     38   16     16

5 Petter Kjöllerström Fridhemsplan PSK 23 15     38 4 0     4

Vapengrupp B Klass 2

  Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 Total 1 2 3 4 Poäng

1 Susanna Friberg Saab PSK 51 45   65 161 17 12   15 44

2 Thomas Friberg Saab PSK 62     52 114 10     24 34

3 Maud Rylander Stockholmspolisens SF     73   73     10   10

4 Lindwall Thorbjörn Pk Svea Ing 1 71       71 31       31

5 Kokk Jaan Sandvikens PSK     69   69     15   15

6 Stefan Lindström Roslagens Pistolskyttar     67   67     18   18

7 Cornelia Skog Handens PSK     55   55     6   6

8 Tony Lundberg Katarina PSF     32   32     4   4

Vapengrupp B Klass 3



  Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 Total 1 2 3 4 Poäng

1 Liselott Såmark Stockholmspolisens SF   75 74 75 224   20 22 31 73

2 Jan­Åke Lindström Salems PK 71 71 74 74 219 44 47 28 25 97

3 Sven Holmkvist Salems PK 75 74 68 67 217 36 39 23 34 98

4 Mattias Sand Atlas Copco PSK 71 73 70   214 44 56 24   124

5 Torbjörn Lindström Roslagens Pistolskyttar 70 71 71   212 46 34 20   100

6 Ove Andersson Stockholmspolisens SF 69 72 68 69 210 30 35 5 25 90

7 Stefan Friberg Saab PSK 73 63   60 196 30 22   35 87

8 Ann­Kristin Jansson Lövsta Skf       74 74       45 45

9 Kenneth Järf Håtuna Pistol­ Och Ssk     74   74     24   24

10 Torbjörn Hamrén Lövsta Skf 71       71 40       40

11 Daniel Hoffman Lidingö SSK     71   71     22   22

12 Sven Andersson Lövsta Skf   70     70   22     22

13 Anders Eklund Lövsta Skf       69 69       38 38

14 Roger Björkman Råsbo PSK     69   69     30   30

15 Robert Johansson Atlas Copco PSK     69   69     19   19

16 Åke Bergroth Salems PK   68     68   48     48

17 Björn Hellström Stockholmspolisens SF       68 68       20 20

18 Ove Ljungberg Lövsta Skf     67   67     31   31

Vapengrupp C Klass 1

  Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 Total 1 2 3 4 Poäng

1 Jens Fjelkestam Täby SKF 72 69 70 71 213 20 22 24 39 83

2 Michael Kåsjö Täby SF, P­Sekt.   72 69 72 213   26 13 27 66

3 Darvish Goude Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar   69 74 69 212   53 27 29 109

4 Nicklas Gårdh Roslagens Pistolskyttar 72 66 72 67 211 42 51 11 37 90

5 Izabell Sjödin Gävle PSK 66 71 72   209 32 36 11   79

6 Niklas Dabrowski Gripen PK 69 73 64 64 206 17 28 7 19 52

7 Kim Nelisse Håtuna Pistol­ Och Ssk 63 70 71   204 12 14 22   48

8 Jonny Gustafsson Roslagens Pistolskyttar 67 62 67 69 203 22 19 9 38 69

9 Olle Hällström Gripen PK 71 68 63   202 38 32 12   82

10 Mikael Grip Gripen PK 62 63 75   200 8 8 27   43

11 Mikael Gunnarsson Gripen PK 63 63 66 69 198 22 28 10 34 66

12 Jonas Nilsson Pk Haningeskyttar 47 63 68 67 198 14 9 22 31 62

13 Stefan Söderberg Gustavsbergs PSK 63 6 67 58 188 19 7 30 36 85

14 Jimmy Baker Gripen PK 61 59   52 172 13 20   24 57

15 Michael Holm Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar   51 63 56 170   21 7 31 59

16 Torsten Sollerbrant Österåkers Skyttecenter 57 51 62   170 10 17 13   40

17 Arman Dadman Hornsbergs PSK 52 44 69   165 7 16 20   43

18 Carl Baker Gripen PK 52   53 53 158 12   15 12 39

19 Lennart Gancarz Hornsbergs PSK   64 44 48 156   28 9 14 51

20 Mikael Gustafsson Hornsbergs PSK 59 44 52 41 155 13 27 8 12 48

21 Richard Walén Atlas Copco PSK   67 69   136   44 27   71

22 Daniel Schytte Gripen PK 67 65     132 26 32     58

23 Petra Gårdh Roslagens Pistolskyttar 45 40 44 37 129 18 38 5 14 61

24 Jonas Engblom Täby SKF 63 63     126 12 19     31

25 Sabina Trysén Roslagens Pistolskyttar 54   70   124 19   20   39



26 Niklas Dahlgren Gripen PK 51 68     119 12 30     42

27 Dana Hazli Hornsbergs PSK 32 47 38   117 9 19 1   29

28 Arai Kazuyuki Hornsbergs PSK 52   58   110 22   9   31

29 Klas Hammar SAPK 45 57     102 12 10     22

30 Ola Jansson SAPK 47 40     87 5 11     16

31 Håkan Einert Täby SF, P­Sekt.     46 40 86     7 11 18

32 Richard Nilsson Gripen PK 39 43     82 10 8     18

33 Per Östbring Täby SF, P­Sekt.     36 37 73     5 19 24

34 Stefan Brodin Rosersbergs PK     69   69     19   19

35 Kajsa Buckard Rosersbergs PK   68     68   24     24

36 Fredrik Åhman Pk Haningeskyttar       68 68       23 23

37 Johan Forsström Upplands Väsby PSK   68     68   11     11

38 Pontus Ingvarsson Österåker Skyttecenter       67 67       27 27

39 Mikael Palmgren Rosersbergs PK     65   65     22   22

40 Christoffer Olsson Bromma PSK 64       64 21       21

41 Jerry Vesterlund Roslagens Pistolskyttar     64   64     8   8

42 Morgan Ingvarsson Österåker Skyttecenter       63 63       25 25

43 Andreas Jaresved Upplands Väsby PSK   62     62   18     18

44 Mats Harneryd Österåkers Skyttecenter   61     61   38     38

45 Björn Gribbestad Upplands Väsby PSK   59     59   24     24

46 Mikael Stefansson Katarina PSF     59   59     17   17

47 George Sandgren Gripen PK       59 59       14 14

48 Richard Wallén Atlas Copco PSK       58 58       32 32

49 Jörgen Domeier Roslagens Pistolskyttar     57   57     7   7

50 Max Eloranta Bromma PSK 56       56 16       16

51 Benny Axelsson Roslagens Pistolskyttar     54   54     2   2

52 Marcus Keife Österåkers Skyttecenter 52       52 24       24

53 Susan Hammar SAPK 17 34     51 0 11     11

54 Milos Hall Radjkovic Gripen PK 51       51 5       5

55 Manne Berger Stockholms Amatörf, Pistolsekt 49       49 4       4

56 Gunilla Åhman Pk Haningeskyttar       48 48       7 7

57 Thomas Engström Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 44       44 7       7

58 Tim Månström Roslagens Pistolskyttar 43       43 35       35

59 Mikael Bergqvist Gripen PK 42       42 7       7

60 Alexander Portnoff Grödinge PSK   39     39   15     15

61 Andreas Bigert Roslagens Pistolskyttar     38   38     14   14

62 Elias Roxsed Skarp 7 PSK   38     38   11     11

63 Jonas Almo Skarp 7 PSK   34     34   6     6

Vapengrupp C Klass 2

  Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 Total 1 2 3 4 Poäng

1 Jörgen Lindqvist Gustavsbergs PSK 71 64 72 69 212 29 29 17 37 83

2 Adam Ström Handens PSK 70 72 67   209 24 33 11   68

3 Dick Sjölund Gustavsbergs PSK 66 70 67 61 203 23 43 14 30 80

4 Danny Karlsson Fridhemsplan PSK 65 69 69 53 203 9 35 16 37 60

5 Marcus Hahn Ballongbergets skytteförening 66 70 66 63 202 47 32 18 33 97

6 Mikael Lindberg Handens PSK 68 64 64   196 21 28 10   59

7 Niklas Engdahl Hornsbergs PSK 65 65 58   188 18 14 11   43



8 Kickie Adsjö Svedberg Rosersbergs PK 53 62 55 57 174 23 41 0 25 66

9 Frallan Ekengård Gripen PK 55 55   62 172 8 13   14 35

10 Cornelia Skog Handens PSK 56 56 59   171 11 17 6   34

11 Fredrik Janzon Gustavsbergs PSK 51 54 55 49 160 13 24 6 20 43

12 Torbjörn Lindvall Pk Svea Ing 1 75     72 147 25     31 56

13 Karlo Grbin Fridhemsplan PSK 67 64     131 19 29     48

14 Christian Westerberg Upplands Väsby PSK   63 62   125   31 17   48

15 Michael Nilsson Salems PK 59 63     122 17 23     40

16 Joacim Eriksson Atlas Copco PSK 63 58     121 42 28     70

17 Tony Lundberg Katarina PSF 60   58   118 12   14   26

18 Magnus Göransson Atlas Copco PSK 61 51     112 30 19     49

19 Fadi Goria Ballongbergets skytteförening 65     45 110 30     5 35

20 Stephen Parker Grödinge PSK 61 44     105 23 30     53

21 Gunnar Widforss Österåkers Skyttecenter   51   49 100   12   16 28

22 Dansk Peter Sandvikens PSK     74   74     27   27

23 Mikael Karlsson Upplands Väsby PSK   73     73   52     52

24 Mattias Thunstedt Stockholmspolisens SF 73       73 31       31

25 Peter Rooth Sandvikens PSK       72 72       27 27

26 Lars Adolfsson Fridhemsplan PSK     72   72     22   22

27 Kokk Jaan Sandvikens PSK     72   72     20   20

28 Nordgren Tomas Roslagens Pistolskyttar     72   72     19   19

29 Richard Sideryd Handens PSK   69     69   28     28

30 Kenneth Petersson Lövsta Skf     68   68     22   22

31 Olof Kölestam Håtuna Pistol­ Och Ssk       67 67       27 27

32 Johan Terfelt Lövsta Skf     67   67     26   26

33 Anders Hansson Gripen PK   67     67   12     12

34 Marcus Ohlsson Upplands Väsby PSK   66     66   20     20

35 Jonny Axelsson Roslagens Pistolskyttar     66   66     19   19

36 Tomas Gustavsson Ballongbergets skytteförening       65 65       26 26

37 Bernström Anders Roslagens Pistolskyttar     65   65     23   23

38 Peter Hellekant Salems PK 65       65 23       23

39 Dennis Eriksson Salems PK 65       65 18       18

40 Martin Bäckström Handens PSK     64   64     13   13

41 Martin Hjerne Roslagens Pistolskyttar     63   63     14   14

42 Fredrik Johansson Roslagens Pistolskyttar     61   61     12   12

43 Ian Netz Gripen PK   60     60   34     34

44 Alex Fraga Salems PK 60       60 20       20

45 Malik Thor Ballongbergets skytteförening       60 60       19 19

46 Stefan Svedestad Ballongbergets skytteförening       58 58       6 6

47 Karl Benisch Bromma PSK   57     57   15     15

48 Björn Rosberg Stockholms Amatörf, Pistolsekt   56     56   28     28

49 Mats Nylund Gripen PK       56 56       20 20

50 Joakim Ekman Roslagens Pistolskyttar     56   56     14   14

51 Robert Franzén Ballongbergets skytteförening   55     55   13     13

52 Nicholas Hellström Fridhemsplan PSK     55   55     4   4

53 Håkan Kihlberg Pk Svea Ing 1 54       54 18       18

54 Staffan Olofsson Gripen PK 53       53 14       14

55 Stefan Lindström Roslagens Pistolskyttar     52   52     11   11

56 Pålsson Björn Roslagens Pistolskyttar     52   52     8   8



57 Patrik Holm Roslagens Pistolskyttar     52   52     4   4

58 Conny Chow Ballongbergets skytteförening       51 51       14 14

59 Jan Tigerström Lidingö SSK       51 51       10 10

60 Ömer Tas Stockholms Amatörf, Pistolsekt 50       50 10       10

61 Andreas Johansson Roslagens Pistolskyttar     44   44     4   4

62 Samuel Reyes Roslagens Pistolskyttar       39 39       16 16

63 Andreas Falkeman Ballongbergets skytteförening       27 27       2 2

Vapengrupp C Klass 3

  Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 Total 1 2 3 4 Poäng

1 Björn Segendorff Salems PK 74 75 71 75 224 39 60 19 37 136

2 Anders Eklund Lövsta Skf 75 72 75 74 224 47 58 26 46 119

3 Johan Backe Atlas Copco PSK   74 75 75 224   48 26 43 117

4 Magnus Erixon Lövsta Skf 75 73 75   223 47 29 27   103

5 Johan Otterbeck Atlas Copco PSK 73 74 65 75 222 39 43 9 31 113

6 Mattias Bergman Ekens PSF 74 72 74 73 221 54 27 26 34 114

7 Daniel Kron Gripen PK 66 75 73 73 221 32 54 26 31 111

8 Mattias Sand Atlas Copco PSK 74 73 73   220 29 56 25   110

9 Torbjörn Hamrén Lövsta Skf 63 74 74 71 219 43 54 33 49 136

10 Thomas Erlansson Salems PK 72 74 73   219 36 47 25   108

11 Patrik Manlig Gävle PSK 71 74 73   218 41 58 28   127

12 Einar Carlsson Gustavsbergs PSK 75 73 70 67 218 29 47 29 37 105

13 Henrik Otterbeck Atlas Copco PSK 74 73 70   217 47 57 16   120

14 Lars Adsjö Rosersbergs PK 71 72 70 72 215 23 35 13 26 84

15 Håkan Björn Lövsta Skf   72 69 72 213   36 12 28 76

16 Mats Lodén Össeby PSK 73 69 67   209 24 20 8   52

17 Anders Sälgblad Lövsta Skf 64 73 68 67 208 20 15 19 31 65

18 Christer Östlundh Tyresö SF 72 69 65   206 46 30 13   89

19 Sven Andersson Lövsta Skf 66 73   67 206 22 34   33 89

20 Daniel Hoffman Lidingö SSK 71 64 70   205 45 37 27   109

21 Stefan Friberg Saab PSK 68 67   65 200 23 29   31 83

22 Anders Lewin Handens PSK 45 55 66   166 27 19 19   65

23 Kenneth Garp Bromma PSK     75 75 150     29 44 73

24 Mathias Kunto Handens PSK 75 73     148 49 52     101

25 William Ekekrantz Lunda Skf Pistolsektionen 71 73     144 23 44     67

26 Henrik Ryhle Lidingö SSK 72 71     143 47 58     105

27 Mikael Joelsson Atlas Copco PSK 70 70     140 35 34     69

28 Jan Arnström Roslagens Pistolskyttar 68 72     140 27 37     64

29 Marjan Angelovski Lövsta Skf 68     69 137 24     21 45

30 Per Larsén Södertälje PK     73 64 137     13 29 42

31 Kenneth Järf Håtuna Pistol­ Och Ssk   70   61 131   45   34 79

32 Christoffer Malmström Ekens PSF 70     60 130 29     34 63

33 Kevork Normanian Ballongbergets skytteförening 64     59 123 22     12 34

34 Tomas Ljung Atlas Copco PSK 57 44     101 20 12     32

35 Tommy Ek Lunda Skf Pistolsektionen   75     75   47     47

36 Oscar Alpstig Anund Atlas Copco PSK 75       75 44       44

37 Ann­Kristin Jansson Lövsta Skf       75 75       44 44

38 Anna Karlsson Salems PK     75   75     33   33



39 Robert Johansson Atlas Copco PSK   74     74   53     53

40 Michael Stigstedt Lunda Skf Pistolsektionen   74     74   49     49

41 Thomas Karlsson Salems PK     74   74     25   25

42 Tommy Schill Upplands Väsby PSK   73     73   42     42

43 Gustavsson Jörgen Roslagens Pistolskyttar     73   73     31   31

44 Caroline Landhage Smedsbo PK Västerås     73   73     24   24

45 Björn Holm Upplands Väsby PSK   72     72   45     45

46 Magnus Malmlund Lidingö SSK   72     72   34     34

47 Jonas Hübner Salems PK 72       72 34       34

48 Roger Björkman Råsbo PSK     72   72     21   21

49 Ronnie Hellström Atlas Copco PSK   71     71   38     38

50 Jan Eng Pk Svea Ing 1   71     71   27     27

51 Thomas Herkevall Salems PK     71   71     25   25

52 Staffan Lundholm Bromma PSK     71   71     20   20

53 Henrik Skoglund Sandvikens PSK     71   71     20   20

54 Jan­Erik Buckard Rosersbergs PK   70     70   42     42

55 Carl Sundell Atlas Copco PSK   69     69   35     35

56 Robert Tennisberg Rosersbergs PK   69     69   32     32

57 Daniel Erikssson Håtuna Pistol­ Och Ssk       69 69       24 24

58 Göran Blomgren Upplands Väsby PSK   68     68   23     23

59 Mikael Öberg Pk Ena     67   67     30   30

60 Gustav Dahlin Gripen PK   67     67   22     22

61 Bengt Svensson Sandvikens PSK     66   66     22   22

62 Robin Sortebech Lunda Skf Pistolsektionen 63       63 17       17

63 Juan Serrano Fridhemsplan PSK   62     62   21     21

64 Dario Di Leo Tyresö SF 59       59 30       30

65 Mats Bjärnander Stockholms Amatörf, Pistolsekt   55     55   32     32

Vapengrupp C Damklass 1

  Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 Total 1 2 3 4 Poäng

1 Kandra Dahlgren Gripen PK 60 64   66 190 18 28   10 56

2 Therese Lindell Gripen PK 49 54   46 149 18 2   10 30

3 Pia Palmér Ballongbergets skytteförening 44 49 40 41 134 16 13 2 10 39

4 Frida Allertz Ballongbergets skytteförening 54 40     94 17 20     37

5 Maria Eng Pk Svea Ing 1 44       44 17       17

Vapengrupp C Damklass 2

  Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 Total 1 2 3 4 Poäng

1 Susanna Friberg Saab PSK 61 65   54 180 12 29   18 59

2 Eva Berggren Pk Svea Ing 1 51 64   51 166 19 23   8 50

3 Maud Rylander Stockholmspolisens SF     57   57     5   5

4 Natalie Dawod Ballongbergets skytteförening 20       20 0       0

Vapengrupp C Damklass 3

  Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 Total 1 2 3 4 Poäng

1 Anna Törnqvist Lövsta Skf 73 70 72 71 216 20 21 10 26 56



2 Monika Brunkvist Södertälje PK     74 73 147     24 30 54

3 Lena Kröckel Salems PK   69 62   131   14 10   24

4 Liselott Såmark Stockholmspolisens SF   65 61   126   14 27   41

5 Madeleine Sundell Atlas Copco PSK   65     65   15     15

Vapengrupp C Juniorklass

  Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 Total 1 2 3 4 Poäng

1 Victor Hahn Ballongbergets skytteförening 59 52 66 68 193 19 24 15 32 66

2 Thomas Friberg Saab PSK 68     74 142 17     31 48

3 David Sundberg Täby SKF 37 45     82 5 9     14

4 Anna Lund Skarp 7 PSK   66     66   26     26

5 Michaela Jansson Håtuna Pistol­ Och Ssk       51 51       10 10

6 Nathalie Lodén Össeby PSK     45   45     4   4

Vapengrupp C Veteranklass Yngre

  Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 Total 1 2 3 4 Poäng

1 Jan­Åke Lindström Salems PK 72 70 73 72 217 39 38 17 29 85

2 Sven Holmkvist Salems PK 70 75 68 60 213 34 46 20 25 100

3 Anders Räms Gripen PK 69 67 73 70 212 16 28 17 30 63

4 Per Bjurneliuz Mälarhöjdens Pistolskyttar 59 61 71 73 205 32 33 9 29 71

5 Björn Hellström Stockholmspolisens SF 61   70 71 202 19   17 34 70

6 Stig Nyberg Katarina PSF 65 69   66 200 28 18   28 74

7 Andrzej Molin Stockholmspolisens SF   60 65 65 190   24 11 20 55

8 Michael Jorsback Skarp 7 PSK 55 68   57 180 16 41   19 76

9 Gary Nelson Östhammars PK 68 69     137 33 22     55

10 Peter Cederlöf Salems PK   72     72   42     42

11 Ove Ljungberg Lövsta Skf     59   59     10   10

12 Mikael Beckman Upplands Väsby PSK   55     55   30     30

13 Kurt Zamore Roslagens Pistolskyttar     53   53     10   10

14 Håkan Lantz Täby SF, P­Sekt.   52     52   13     13

Vapengrupp C Veteranklass Äldre

  Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 Total 1 2 3 4 Poäng

1 Peter Siegel Katarina PSF 70 73 75 50 218 30 42 25 26 97

2 Ove Andersson Stockholmspolisens SF 70 74 69 67 213 33 28 12 28 73

3 Kjell Eriksson Ballongbergets skytteförening 69 58 71 59 199 30 15 18 31 79

4 Gunnar Berggren Pk Svea Ing 1 63 57   62 182 8 27   15 50

5 Willy Heyman Gripen PK   71   62 133   19   24 43

6 Åke Bergroth Salems PK 69 61     130 40 38     78

7 Curt Johansson Hallstaviks PSK     75   75     33   33

8 Göran Wagner Össeby Pistolkamrater   67     67   21     21

Vapengrupp M

  Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 Total 1 2 3 4 Poäng

1 Daniel Eliasson Alfa Laval PSK   37 49 55 141   9 6 10 25



2 Jan Arnström Roslagens Pistolskyttar       69 69       37 37

3 Nils­Anders Ekberg SAPK     55   55     5   5

4 Pierre Lazzarin Roslagens Pistolskyttar     36   36     6   6

5 Jörgen Ömalm Tyresö SF   26     26   5     5

Vapengrupp R Klass 1

  Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 Total 1 2 3 4 Poäng

1 Niklas Dabrowski Gripen PK 72 65 64 64 201 36 23 5 26 64

2 Jonny Gustafsson Roslagens Pistolskyttar 52 60 58 72 190 22 21 19 36 76

3 Mikael Grip Gripen PK 58 62 63   183 22 21 26   69

4 Jonas Nilsson Pk Haningeskyttar 45 50 61 66 177 8 20 23 30 73

5 Olle Hällström Gripen PK 55 61 53   169 22 24 4   50

6 Mikael Gunnarsson Gripen PK 44 61 53   158 7 30 22   59

7 Stefan Söderberg Gustavsbergs PSK 50 53     103 20 17     37

8 Christoffer Olsson Bromma PSK 66       66 20       20

9 Max Eloranta Bromma PSK 63       63 25       25

10 Nicklas Gårdh Roslagens Pistolskyttar     60   60     14   14

11 Stefan Eklund Roslagens Pistolskyttar     56   56     7   7

12 Johan Stark Roslagens Pistolskyttar     44   44     15   15

13 Jonas Olsson Bromma PSK 22       22 4       4

14 Milos Hall Radjkovic Gripen PK 21       21 8       8

Vapengrupp R Klass 2

  Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 Total 1 2 3 4 Poäng

1 Dick Sjölund Gustavsbergs PSK 69 70 67 71 210 22 35 24 36 93

2 Zuher Eniwa Katarina PSF 71 57 66 65 202 21 28 13 27 61

3 Danny Karlsson Fridhemsplan PSK 53 55 62 70 187 7 18 13 25 56

4 Mikael Lindberg Handens PSK 64 56 65   185 25 32 22   79

5 Kickie Adsjö Svedberg Rosersbergs PK 60 55 59 61 180 21 29 25 21 67

6 Adam Ström Handens PSK 63 48 67   178 23 30 17   70

7 Michael Jorsback Skarp 7 PSK 49 59   64 172 7 27   12 46

8 Patrick Johansson Pk Ena   55 57 59 171   21 14 15 50

9 Anders Staaf Pk Ena   49 55 63 167   19 7 33 59

10 Björn Rosberg Stockholms Amatörf, Pistolsekt 44 37 50 55 149 16 9 28 27 71

11 Frallan Ekengård Gripen PK 43 52   45 140 23 14   19 56

12 Jörgen Lindqvist Gustavsbergs PSK     50 54 104     7 28 35

13 Robert Franzén Ballongbergets skytteförening 40 38     78 10 10     20

14 Dansk Peter Sandvikens PSK     71   71     30   30

15 Olof Kölestam Håtuna Pistol­ Och Ssk       70 70       31 31

16 Nikola Bokan Upplands Väsby PSK   64     64   14     14

17 Thomas Edengren Skarp 7 PSK 60       60 6       6

18 Karl Benisch Bromma PSK   59     59   18     18

19 Mattias Thunstedt Stockholmspolisens SF 57       57 25       25

20 Johnny Lund Skarp 7 PSK   57     57   23     23

21 Anders Hansson Gripen PK   57     57   16     16

22 Martin Jinnestrand Västerås Pistolskyttar   56     56   13     13

23 Bernström Anders Roslagens Pistolskyttar     55   55     6   6



24 Tony Lundberg Katarina PSF     54   54     6   6

25 Marcus Ohlsson Upplands Väsby PSK   53     53   30     30

26 Dusan Vujanic Rosersbergs PK   53     53   27     27

27 Richard Sideryd Handens PSK   53     53   19     19

28 Tomas Gustavsson Ballongbergets skytteförening       48 48       22 22

39 Bo Walger Täby SF, P­Sekt.     40   40     2   2

30 Johan Terfelt Lövsta Skf     34   34     3   3

Vapengrupp R Klass 3

  Namn Klubb 1 2 3 4 Total 1 2 3 4 Poäng

1 Jan Arnström Roslagens Pistolskyttar 75 73 71 75 223 47 44 26 54 145

2 Thomas Erlansson Salems PK 75 71 75   221 46 52 33   131

3 Peter Carlsson Lövsta Skf 74 73 73 74 221 26 38 25 35 86

4 Sven Holmkvist Salems PK 73 75 73 72 221 24 26 19 34 69

5 Mattias Bergman Ekens PSF 75 65 71 74 220 52 22 25 50 127

6 Einar Carlsson Gustavsbergs PSK 72 69 64 74 215 23 32 27 34 89

7 Håkan Björn Lövsta Skf 71 69 66 74 214 20 22 14 43 85

8 Lars Adsjö Rosersbergs PK 74 60 65 74 213 24 30 8 42 74

9 Magnus Blix Lövsta Skf 74 65 68 67 209 39 34 28 41 108

10 Torbjörn Lindström Roslagens Pistolskyttar 68 66 74   208 36 35 26   97

11 Gary Nelson Östhammars PK 73 70 64   207 19 26 8   53

12 Christer Östlundh Tyresö SF 64 62 70   196 39 28 22 89

13 Mats Bjärnander Stockholms Amatörf, Pistolsekt 57 49 67 69 193 17 35 21 37 75

14 Daniel Kron Gripen PK 62 59 54 43 175 24 43 7 18 74

15 Anders Lewin Handens PSK 47 60 64   171 10 17 22   49

16 Björn Segendorff Salems PK 74 71     145 49 53     102

17 Kenneth Garp Bromma PSK     70 74 144     29 47 76

18 Kenneth Järf Håtuna Pistol­ Och Ssk   72 72   144   32 22   54

19 William Ekekrantz Lunda Skf Pistolsektionen 64 61     125 27 10     37

20 Svensson Daniel Rosersbergs PK 63 61     124 43 25     68

21 Christoffer Malmström Ekens PSF 59     61 120 22     29 51

22 Magnus Erixon Lövsta Skf 46   67   113 17   11   28

23 Mathias Kunto Handens PSK 59 48     107 24 16     40

24 Robert Johansson Atlas Copco PSK   75     75   50     50

25 Thomas Karlsson Salems PK     75   75     35   35

26 Roger Björkman Råsbo PSK     75   75     34   34

27 Gustavsson Jörgen Roslagens Pistolskyttar     75   75     19   19

28 Curt Johansson Hallstaviks PSK     74   74     36   36

29 Johan Otterbeck Atlas Copco PSK     74   74     11   11

30 Oscar Alpstig Anund Atlas Copco PSK 73       73 38       38

31 Anna Karlsson Salems PK     73   73     35   35

32 Thomas Herkevall Salems PK     71   71     25   25

33 Robin Sortebech Lunda Skf Pistolsektionen 70       70 27       27

34 Henrik Skoglund Sandvikens PSK     69   69     17   17

35 Jan­Åke Lindström Salems PK       68 68       37 37

36 Robert Tennisberg Rosersbergs PK   67     67   45     45

37 Magnus Malmlund Lidingö SSK   66     66   48     48

38 Mikael Joelsson Atlas Copco PSK 66       66 23       23



39 Gustav Dahlin Gripen PK   65     65   22     22

40 Dario Di Leo Tyresö SF 64       64 28       28

41 Peter Siegel Katarina PSF   62     62   42     42

42 Göran Blomgren Upplands Väsby PSK   60     60   21     21

43 Mats Lodén Össeby PSK   59     59   20     20

44 Ronnie Hellström Atlas Copco PSK   57     57   22     22

45 Michael Stigstedt Lunda Skf Pistolsektionen   56     56   39     39

46 Anders Sälgblad Lövsta Skf   56     56   15     15

47 Daniel Erikssson Håtuna Pistol­ Och Ssk       55 55       24 24

48 Staffan Lundholm Bromma PSK     55   55     13   13

49 Mikael Öberg Pk Ena   42     42   14     14

50 Bengt Svensson Sandvikens PSK     41   41     16   16

51 Kjell Eriksson Ballongbergets skytteförening   33     33   4     4

52 Lena Kröckel Salems PK     25   25     2   2


